Rochester Hills



1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2025-0080

File ID: 2025-0080	Type: Finance	Status: To Council		
Version: 1	Reference: 2025-0080	Controlling Body: City Council Regula Meeting		
		File Created Date : 02/12/2025		
File Name: FY 2025 1st Qu	arter Budget Amendments	Final Action:		
Title label: FY 2025 1st Qua	arter Budget Amendments			
Notes:				
Sponsors:		Enactment Date:		
Amendments (0	a Summary.pdf, 1st Qtr Budget Overview).pdf, 1st Qtr Budget Detail).pdf, Public Hearing Notice.pdf	Enactment Number:		
Contact:		Hearing Date:		
Drafter:		Effective Date:		

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2025-0080

Title FY 2025 1st Quarter Budget Amendments

Body

Whereas, in accordance with the provisions of Public Act 2 of 1968, the Uniform Budgeting and Accounting Act, and the Charter for the City of Rochester Hills, Chapter III Section 3.7, the City Council may amend the budget during the fiscal year, either on its own initiative or upon recommendation of the Mayor; and

Whereas, the Public Hearing for the proposed FY 2025 1st Quarter Budget Amendments was noticed on February 16, 2025; and

Whereas, the proposed FY 2025 1st Quarter Budget Amendments were available for public viewing beginning on February 21, 2025; and

Whereas, at its March 3, 2025 meeting, City Council held a Public Hearing on the proposed FY 2025 1st Quarter Budget Amendments.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the following FY 2025 fund totals as amended.